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1 Event Description
University of Deusto (UD) from Spain conducted the workshop on 2" of December 2021. The 2-

hours workshop was conducted via ZOOM and titled “Vibroacoustic Comfort in Road Vehicles”.

The workshop started with a welcoming speech and an overview of the nature of the project, its
objectives and the partners working on it by the project coordinator, Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh
from The University of Jordan.

e “Vibroacoustic Comfort in Road Vehicles”.
e “Vibroacoustic Comfort in Road Vehicles using CarMaker-Simulink’’.

By: Jon Garcia-Barruetabefia, Director of the Master's Degree in Automotive
Design and Manufacturing.

A discussion panel was opened for participants.

2 PPTs
e ECO-CARin brief:

https://fisjo-my.sharepoint.com/:p:/g/personal/eco-
car ju edu jo/Ed9tMjejP59BmgHt7h7HVfAB1INmLobyptSmaRzEi67IvSA?e=0RFuez

e Vibroacoustic Comfort in Road Vehicles:
https://fisjo-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/eco-
car ju edu jo/EQYRfAM264hEsISXQJpnETYBWhGIOGXwLZdhT2mb5PLTJWQ?e=nEdVjM
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3 Poster

ECO-CAR Workshop
% DeUSto Vibroacoustic Comfort in Road Vehicles

Universidad de Deusto Presented by: University of Deusto (UD) - Spain

Thursday, December 02, at 17:00 (Amman time)
16:45-17:00 : Registration

17:00-17:15: Welcoming Speech, by:
Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh, General Project
Coordinatorat The University of Jordan

17:15-18:00 : Vibroacoustic Comfort in Road Vehicles | .
18:00-18:05 : Break

18:05-18:45 : Vibroacoustic Comfort in Road Vehicles
using CarMaker-Simulink

18:45-19:00: Discussion and Closing

Presenter:Jon Garcia-Barruetabena, Director of the Master's Degree in Automotive Design
and Manufacturing - University of Deusto

7= - Co-funded by the Join us & Register here:
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4 ZOOM participants list

First Name Last Mame Ernail Registration Time

Anas Abu Shaban anasaboshaban93@&gmail.com 02-12-21 17:05
Ammar Almasri ammar.almasri@bau.edu.jo 30-11-21 15:03
Dr. Nabeel Abu Shaban aboshabanés@yahoo.com 02-12-21 17:01
Ahmad Algaderi ahmadalgaderi93 @gmail.com 30-11-21 12:04
Dr.Falah Al-Saraireh f_saraireh@yahoo.co.uk 02-12-21 11:47
Yazan Emad yazanemadad3@gmail.com 25-11-21 8:40
Alaa Arram A_arram@ju.edu.jo 25-11-21 18:19
Yousef Altaharwah Yaltahar@nuct.edu.jo 30-11-21 12:08
Dr. Aktham Yasin Ayasinf@gmail.com 30-11-21 14:54
Mohammed Lami Mhmmad.lami@yahoo.com 28-11-21 14:40
Eng. Kholoud Hassauneh K.assouneh @ju.edu.jo 30-11-2117:21
Prof. Mohammad Hamdan mhamdan@ju.edu.jo 02-12-2117:00
Abdulhaleem Abu Oss abedsalim2000&gmail.com 30-11-21 19:46
Dr. Clic Vossou kivossou®@ mail.ntua.gr 02-12-21 16:34
Anat Radaideh anatradaideh2000@ gmail.com 30-11-21 13:48
Zaid Naji zaidnajid27 @ gmail.com 30-11-21 12:36
Eng. Ayham Alraoush alrawosh@gmail.com 30-11-21 18:43
Eng. Alaa Aldaamsa Alaa.aldaamsah@htu.edu.jo 01-12-21 19:31
Ahmad Taher ahmad70g@gmail.com 02-12-21 17:09
Belal Al Ghefari eng.bghfri@gmail.com 01-12-21 5:15
Hamza Al-Hallaj hamzeh&32@gmail.com 25-11-21 8:47
Mohammad Khdeer Mohammadkhder200053@gmail.com 02-12-21 16:55
Mohammad Bani-Khaled M_banikhaled @asu.edu.jo 02-12-21 17:10
Samer As'ad sasad@meu.edu.jo 30-11-21 22:24
Majed Alsweiti majed_sweiti@yahoo.com 30-11-21 18:17
Wail Adaileh Wadaileh@ttu.edu.jo 02-12-21 16:50
Saleh Elayyan salehelayyan@gmail.com 25-11-2113:23
Firew Tullu firewtullu@gmail.com 29-11-21 10:33
Mahed Omran N_abdalmajeed @asu.edu.jo 01-12-21 8:58
Hamza Alkhalil alkhalil. hamza7@gmail.com 30-11-21 19:32
Mohammed Alanati mohanati@yahoo.com 02-12-21 16:54
Sultana At sultanaattil2 @gmail.com 30-11-21 12:02
Emad Qalaja galaja@mutah.edu.jo 01-12-21 0:44
Yousef Albattniji ybattneji@gmail.com 29-11-219:03
Mohmmed Abu Sheah Mohmmedjmall56@ gmail.com 01-12-21 3:42
Dr. Hussam Khasawneh h.khasawneh@ju.edu.jo 25-11-219:40
Malauh Baloush malbosh@ nuct.edu.jo 02-12-21 17:27
Reham Ali Alhdayat Ralhdayat@gmail.com 30-11-21 13:02
Or. Nahed Farhoud nahedfarhod @gmail.com 30-11-21 17:52
Mahlet Kassu mahletemu&@gmail.com 01-12-21 13:22
William Abu Manneh wly0175322 @ju.edu.jo 01-12-21 23:25
Dr. Mohammad Almajali m_r_almajali@yahoo.com 02-12-21 16:55
Mohammed Abu Sarhan moh_3amer87 @yahoo.com 01-12-21 15:36
Lima Shbeeb Lina.shbeeb@htu.edu.jo 02-12-21 17:04
Dr. Bashar Qawasmeh b.gawasmeh@ju.edu.jo 25-11-21 11:08
Prof. Ayman Abubaker A_abubaker@asu.edu.jo 02-12-21 17:02
Mays Abu Ajamieh maysabuajamieh@gmail.com 25-11-21 19:48
Prof. Ahmad Qaisia algaisia@ju.edu.jo 02-12-2117:29
Muhammad Alawneh moealawneh@gmail.com 02-12-21 11:28
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Anas Tayem anastayem?7 @gmail.com 30-11-21 17:47
Eng. Mohammad Masad mmasad@ju.edu.jo 25-11-21 8:38
Mohammad Alrbai mi.alrbai @ju.edu.jo 02-12-2117:23
Mansour Al-Zghoul Sheafa. 1984 @gmail.com 30-11-21 20:41
Omran Ahmad Omranahmed103@yahoo.com 30-11-21 14:00
Kuleni Diriba camkunil2 @gmail.cam 27-11-21 22:16
Dawit Muluneh dawitmulunehdl@gmail.com 29-11-21 8:14
Eng. Tahani Ghobon tahani.ghobon @htu.edu jo 02-12-2117:34
Bilal munther Alsalaymeh alsalaymehbilal@gmail.com 30-11-21 23:53
AyTnn Aymn Aymnaymnsasd@|mail.com 01-12-21 14:43
Prof. Rebhi Damseh Rdamseh@yahoo.com 02-12-21 16:57
Eng. Walead Sujieg Waleed. sunjug @grmail.com 02-12-2117:03
Dr. Osama Ayadi o.avadi@gmail.com 02-12-2117:13
Ahmad Badran Ahmadbadran@hotmail.com 30-11-21 13:50
Eng. Munther Al Salaymeh muntheh.alsalaymeh@orange.com 30-11-21 15:51
Abed Alraheem Abu Shaban AbedalraheemabushabanS@gmail.com 02-12-2117:32
Dr. Mohammad Saraireh m_srayreh@mutah.edu.jo 02-12-21 17:00
Rakan Quzmar eng.rakanguzmar @yahoo.com 30-11-21 18:56
Rami Abu ter ramyabwtyr20@ gmail.com 02-12-2117:28
Jon Garcia Barruetabefla  jgardia.barruetabena@deusto.es 02-12-21 16:57
Yousef Al hasanat Yousefalhasanat22@gmail.com 02-12-3117:32
Dr. Tarek Tutunji tarek tutunji@htu.edu.jo 02-12-21 16:59
Alaa Shaker alaashaker1999@gmail.com 30-11-21 13:04
Eng. Alaa Aldaamisa A aldaamsa@asu.edu.jo 02-12-2117:25
Ehab Al-Karmi ekarmiild2 1@grmail com 30-11-21 12:05
Essam Al-nemer esammelhemg@gaimel.com 01-12-219:24
Omar Khassawneh omarzaidoun7e@grmail.com 25-11-2111:24
Moudar Zgoul M.zgoul @ju.edu.jo 28-11-219:21
Shadi Mousa shadimousa24@gmail.com 02-12-21 11:38
Walaa Alsmadi walsmadi@ nuct.edu.jo 30-11-2117:42
Dimitrios Koulocheris dbkoulva@mail.ntua.gr 02-12-2117:01
Hassan saeed hamedsaeed255@gmail.com 03-12-21 22:15
Muhammad Ameen  Al-alawneh Moealawneh@yahoo.com 01-12-21 5:39
Ferenc Domaotor domotorf@edu.bme.hu 02-12-21 16:59
Betelherm Tekeba BetiTekebale@pmail.com 01-12-21 13:12
Muhannad AlTarifi Muhannad.altarifi@htu.edu.jo 02-12-2117:14
Eng. Bilal Mherat Eng_bilalahybrid @yahoo.com 01-12-21 14:36
Hussam Fakhowuri Hu_ss_am@yahoo.com 25-11-21 9:06
NEDAL ABULEMDI lamdinidal@gmail.com 30-11-21 19:49
Omar Jaber ojaber271@gmail.com 01-12-21 14:12
Alhareth Alaraife Alharethalaraife@gmail.com 30-11-21 18:15
Hisham Elguga hisham.algouga@ hotmail.com 30-11-21 18:23
Rakan Abdallah Abu Saleem Rakan.aS0@outlook.com 28-11-21 10:03
Mahmoud Aladwan m.adwan99 @yahoo.com 02-12-21 17:06
Ayah Abu-Amer ayahabuamer@gmail.com 26-11-21 3:27
Shahnaz Alkhalil eng.shahnaz@gmail.com 02-12-2117:04
Al Alamaireh ali_alkaid @ hotmail.com 01-12-21 18:42
Prof. Hashem Alkhaldi h.alkhaldi@ju.edu.jo 02-12-3117:28
Osama Al abao.zrig. Tefa@pmail.com 30-11-21 21:18
Hasan Jamal Hassanjarmal&cd@gmail.com 30-11-21 15:13
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Mustaf Melhem mustafamelhem1ll@yahoo.com 30-11-21 18:32
Abdallah Alatawneh Abdalahaltaonah@gmail.com 30-11-21 11:56
Dr. Hani Al-Rawashdeh hani.a.rawashdeh@ahu.edu.jo 02-12-21 17:04
Osama Alfhmanwi eghalib97 @gmail.com 02-12-21 17:35
Eng. Jumana Al-weshah Jumana.al-weshah@outlook.de 25-11-21 10:11
Ola Al Saleem Olalthope@gmail.com 29-11-21 11:26
Redwan Rsmi Redwanabulozl@gmail.com 01-12-21 11:27
AHMED AQEL manager@ata-jo.com 30-11-21 12:21
Otabeh Al-Oran aloran@energia.bme.hu 30-11-21 16:35
Ayham Aljawabrah ayhamykj@outlook.com 30-11-21 11:56
Mahde Khuf miahdekhuf@gmail.com 02-12-215:11
Henrik Magnus Harmeling henrik. harmeling@stud.th-owl.de 30-11-21 16:03
sara Goitia sara.goitia@deusto.es 25-11-21 12:46
AyTnan Hamamreh ayman 18304 @gmail.com 02-12-21 13:20
Ehab Alshmaileh ehab@ju.edu.jo 02-12-21 18:07
Samer Abusrour Samersrourg8@gmail.com 30-11-21 0:54
Eng. Eman Abdelhafez Eman_eng200&6@yahoo.com 02-12-21 16:59
Sami Alkouz sami.alkouz@yahoo.com 25-11-21 18:37
Dr. Ahmad Mastafa a.omar@ttu.edu jo 30-11-21 1238
Dirar Hjouj dirarhjouj@yahoo.com 02-12-2117:20
Prof. Salman Ajib salman.ajib@th-owl.de 25-11-21 11:20
Dr. Malik Alamayreh malik.amaireh@zuj.edu.jo 30-11-21 13:28
Eng. Salaheddin Abu yahya seabuyahya@just.edu.jo 02-12-2117:31
Dr. skram Musa akramusa@nuct.edu.jo 02-12-21 9:44
Malak Shatnawi Malakshatnawi@yahoo.com 28-11-21 11:28
Sakher Alagbawe sakher.alagbawe @outlook.com 30-11-21 20:59
Yousef Mehyar yousef.mehyar@gmail.com 27-11-21 0:46
Ahmad Haijj Ahmad99hajj@gmail.com 02-12-21 14:23
Ivan Owyukarev Dyukarey ivan.dyukarevi@deusto.es 02-12-21 16:58
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# Task 4.1: Lab design and equipment list

# Task 4.2: Implementation of labs and prepare manuals
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6 Video

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hx8ifTOCI5U
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